Redevelopment Agency of the City of Tampa (“CRA”) to expend monies from the redevelopment 
trust fund for the development of affordable housing in a designated community redevelopment 
area; and 

WHEREAS, 701 Whiting LLC (the “Grant Recipient”) has proposed the development of 
a mixed-income residential project consisting of a total of one hundred four (104) residential 
units, of which twenty-two (22) units will be designated as workforce housing, as more 
particularly described in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this 
reference (the “Proposed Project”); and 

WHEREAS, the Proposed Project will be located within the boundaries of the Downtown